
*Planning Applications Committee start times are 5.30p.m. to consider confidential items 
and 6.00p.m. if there are no confidential items. 

 

      NUNEATON AND BEDWORTH BOROUGH COUNCIL 

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE OF MEETINGS 
2025/2026 

 

Day Date Location Time Title 

Wednesday 14th May Town Hall 6.00pm Annual Council 

Monday 19th May Town Hall 6.00pm Borough Plan Committee 

Wednesday 21st May Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Monday  26th May   Bank Holiday 

Thursday 5th June Town Hall 6.00pm Housing and Communities 
OSP  

Tuesday 10th June Town Hall 6.00pm Remuneration Panel 

Thursday 12th June Town Hall 6.00pm Business, Regeneration and 
Planning OSP 

Tuesday 17th June  Town Hall *5.30pm  Planning 

Wednesday 15th June Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 18th June Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Thursday 19th June Town Hall 6.00pm Environment and Leisure 
OSP 

Tuesday 24th June Town Hall 6.00pm Audit & Standards 

Wednesday 25th June Town Hall 6.00pm Licensing 

Thursday 26th June Town Hall 6.00pm Health and Corporate 
Resources OSP  

Wednesday 2nd July Town Hall 6.00pm Council 

Wednesday 16th July  Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet   

Thursday  17th July Town Hall 6.00pm Shareholder Committee  

Tuesday 22th July Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Monday 25th August   Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 2nd September Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Wednesday 3rd September Town Hall 6.00pm Licensing 

Tuesday 9th September Town Hall 6.00pm Audit & Standards 

Wednesday 10th September Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Thursday  11th September Town Hall 6.00pm Shareholder Committee 

Wednesday 17th September Town Hall 6.00pm Council 



*Planning Applications Committee start times are 5.30p.m. to consider confidential items 
and 6.00p.m. if there are no confidential items. 

 

Day Date Location Time Title 

Tuesday 23rd September Town Hall 5.30pm* Planning 

Wednesday 24th September Town Hall 6.00pm Civic Honours sub-
Committee 

Thursday 25th September Town Hall 6.00pm Housing and Communities 
OSP 

Thursday  2nd October Town Hall 6,00pm Business, Regeneration and 
Planning OSP 

Wednesday 8th October Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Tuesday  14th October Town Hall 6.00pm Shareholder Committee 

Thursday 16th October Town Hall  6.00pm Environment and Leisure 
OSP 

Tuesday 21st October  Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Thursday 23rd October Town Hall 6.00pm Health and Corporate 
Resources OSP 

Wednesday 5th November Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Thursday 6th November Town Hall 6.00pm Shareholder Committee 

Tuesday  11th November  Town Hall 6.00pm Licensing 

Tuesday  18th November  Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Wednesday 19th November Town Hall 6.00pm Extraordinary Council 
(Provisional Date) 

Tuesday 25th November Town Hall 6.00pm Audit & Standards 

Wednesday 3rd December Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Wednesday 10th December Town Hall 6.00pm Council 

Thursday 11th December  Town Hall 6.00pm Remuneration Panel 

Tuesday 16th December Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Thursday 25th December   Bank Holiday 

Friday 26th December   Bank Holiday 

Monday 29th December   Offices Closed 

Tuesday 30th December   Offices Closed 

Wednesday 31st December   Offices Closed 

  2026   

Thursday 1st January   Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 13th January Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 



*Planning Applications Committee start times are 5.30p.m. to consider confidential items 
and 6.00p.m. if there are no confidential items. 

 

Day Date Location Time Title 

Tuesday  20th January  Town Hall 6.00pm Licensing 

Wednesday 21st January Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Thursday 22nd January  Town Hall 6.00pm Housing and Communities 
OSP 

Tuesday  27th January Town Hall 6.00pm Shareholder Committee 

Wednesday  28th January Town Hall 6.00pm Extraordinary Council (Civic) 

Thursday 29th January Town Hall 6.00pm Business, Regeneration and 
Planning OSP 

Tuesday 3rd February  Town Hall 6.00pm Audit and Standards 

Thursday 5th February Town Hall 6.00pm Environment and Leisure 
OSP  

Tuesday 10th February  Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Thursday 12th February Town Hall 6.00pm Health and Corporate 
Resources OSP 

Wednesday 18th February Town Hall 4.00pm Cabinet (Budget & Council 
Tax Setting) 

Wednesday 18th February Town Hall 6.00pm Council (Budget & Council 
Tax Setting) 

Wednesday 4th March Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Tuesday 10th March Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Wednesday 11th March Town Hall 6.00pm Licensing 

Tuesday 17th March Town Hall 6.00pm Audit & Standards 

Thursday 19th March Town Hall 6.00pm Shareholder Committee 

Friday  3rd April   Offices closed – Good Friday 

Monday 6th April    Offices closed – Easter Monday 

Tuesday 21st April Town Hall *5.30pm Planning 

Wednesday 22nd April Town Hall 6.00pm Cabinet 

Wednesday 29th April Town Hall 6.00pm Council 

Monday 4th May   Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 5th May Town Hall 6.00pm Licensing 

 7th May    Election (NBBC) 

Wednesday 13th May Town Hall 6.00pm Annual Council 

 


